

## Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

## File #: 17-0245, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and EL Education, New York, NY, for the latter to provide an additional 90 coaching days, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the additional amount of \$225,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$74,500.00 to \$299,500.00, via the Teaching and Learning Department, for the term November 4, 2016 through June 30, 2017. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.